SPECIAL EDUCATION PROFESSIONAL LEARNING RESOURCES

From: Pittman, Melissa B <Melissa.Pittman@RCSDK12.ORG> 
Sent: Thursday, January 4, 2024 12:43 PM
To: Wardlow, Katherine H <Katherine.Wardlow@RCSDK12.ORG>; Morales-Whitehead, Kimberley <Kimberley.Morales-Whitehead@RCSDK12.ORG>; Loaiza, Yurania <Yurania.Loaiza@rcsdk12.org>
Cc: Sapienza, Meybhol Y <Meybhol.Sapienza@RCSDK12.ORG>; Moore, Wakili <Wakili.Moore@RCSDK12.ORG>; Cohen, Stefan L <STEFAN.COHEN@RCSDK12.ORG>
Subject: RE: Support with Frontline

Thank so much everyone. Please know that the Special Education department has done PD with the Regional Partnership and SEQA on quality IEP writing based on our state IEP reviews.  This is the standard that the IEP quality is held to.  I have attached additional resources from PD that we have done as a department as well as other resources to also assist.
I hope this helps
RCSD Special Education Department  3 part series on Data Driven IEPs:
	RCSD Data Driven IEP Three Part Series: Presentations/Recordings Linked Below

	RCSD Data Driven IEP Development Part 1: Data Driven IEP: Development Overview Slides (5/26/2021)

	RCSD Data Driven IEP Development Part 2: Measurable Annual Goals & Progress Monitoring Recording (11/2/2021)

	RCSD Data Driven IEP Development Part 3: Accommodations and Aligning the IEP Recording (4/12/2022)




PD on Writing Measurable and Annual Goals Professional Learning Session held on Tuesday November 8, 20022

1. https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Au7tVkfVStU   (YouTube slide Presentation)
1. Measurable Annual Goals Presentation Slide Deck
1. Additional Resources shared during the presentation:
2. Skills and Concepts, Measurable, Observable Cheat Sheet
2. IEP Goal Progress Monitoring Tool
2. Academic Skills PLP Checklist
2. Social PLP Skills Checklist
2. NYS Annotated IEP
2. Examples of Data Alignment

Here are links to some additional resources
SMART IEPs: Introduction
SMART IEPs (Step 2): Create Goals and Objectives
How to tell if your child’s IEP goals are SMART
Tips for Writing and Understanding SMART IEP Goals
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